§235 Wrilten Answers
Atontic Reergy Qamference

Shri Ram Krishan:
‘“!'{ml.tmu:
Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the nature of decisions taken, regolutions passed and recommendations made at the Second General Conference of the International Atomic Energy Agency held at Vienna during September, 1958;

(b) names of the countries which attended this Conference; and

(c) whether an item on ending of nuclear weapons tests was also discussed?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharial Nehru): (a) and (b). Two statements are laid on the Table of the Lok Babha [See Appendix IV, annexure
No. 88].

(¢) The Agency’s objective is to seek to accelerate and enlarge the contribution of atomic energy to peace health and prosperity throughout the world and to ensure, so far as it is able, that assistance provided by it or at its request or under its supervision or control is not used 1n such a way as to further any mulitary purpose In the circumstances, the subject of nuclear weapons tests does not come within the purview of the Agency and was not, in consequence, discussed at its Second General Conference.

Industrial Survey

Bhrl Ram Krishan:
1613, ) Shrl N. Keshava:
Shri Rama Krishne

| Reddy:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

() whether it is a fact that Govermnment propose to conduct an Indusirial Survey of the Union Territary of Delhi; and
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The Minister of Oommerse industry (SBhel Lal s :
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. It is proposed to undertake an industrial of the Union Territory of Delhi
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Coal Mines Labour Welfars Fund
Organisation

1615. Shri T B. Vittal Bag: Wikl the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1096 on the 10th March, 1058 and state:

(a) the number of quarters com-
structed by the Coal Mines Labour Welfare Fund Organisation for coal mines during 1958 upto the end of November, 1958, out of the 10,930
quariers proposed to be constructad during the same period;
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